

2011 WL 345484 (Del.Ch.) (Trial Motion, Memorandum and Affidavit)
Chancery Court of Delaware.

E. Eileen KEEN and Charles W. Camac, Plaintiffs,
v.
Joyce A. CAMAC, a/k/a Joyce Camac-Elberson, individually
and as executrix of the estate of Esther I. Camac, Defendant.

No. 3492-MA.
January 31, 2011.

Defendant's Answering Brief in Opposition to Plaintiffs' Exceptions to the Master's Draft Report

Berger Harris, [John G. Harris](#) (De I.D. No. 4017), [David B. Anthony](#) (I.D. No. 5452), 1201 N. Orange Street, One Commerce Center, 3rd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (302) 655-1140 (phone), (302) 655-1131 (fax), jharris@bergerharris.com, danthony@bergerharris.com, Attorneys for Defendant.

Dated: January 31, 2011

Wilmington, Delaware

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
INTRODUCTION	1
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	4
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
ARGUMENT	11
I. PLAINTIFFS HAVE WAIVED AND ARE BARRED FROM ASSERTING THE CLAIMS AND LEGAL THORIES CENTRAL TO THE EXCEPTIONS BEFORE THE COURT	11
II. THE MASTER DID NOT COMMIT ERROR BY REQUIRING PLAINTIFFS TO CARRY THE BURDEN OF PERSUASION ON THEIR CAUSES OF ACTION	12
A. Joyce And Esther Did Not Occupy A Fiduciary Relationship When They Executed The Deed	13
B. Joyce Could Have Easily Shown The Fairness Of The Challenged Transaction Had She Been Required To Do So	16
III. THE COURT CORRECTLY APPLIED THE EVIDENTARY STANDARD FOR DOCUMENT AUTHENTICATION	17
IV. THE MASTER DID NOT ERR IN DETERMINING THE VALIDITY OF THE DEED WITHOUT DECIDING WHETHER THE DEED WAS VALID ON ITS FACE	21
CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Babby v. City of Wilmington , 614 F. Supp. 2d 508 (D. Del. 2009)	12
Coleman v. Newborn , 948 A.2d 442 (Del. Ch. 2007)	13; 14; 15; 16
Day & Zimmerman Sec. v. Simmons , 965 A.2d 652 (Del. 2008)	11
Estate of Carpenter v. Dinneen , 2008 W L 859309 (Del. Ch.)	16
Faraone v. Kenyon , 2004 W L 550745 (Del. Ch.)	2 1
Gates v. Texaco, Inc. , 2008 WL 1952165 (Del. Super.)	12
In re PNB Holding Co. S'holders Litig. , 2006 W L 2403999 117 (Del. Ch.)	12
Kosachuk v. Harper , 2002 WL 1767542 (Del. Ch.)	11

<i>Mitchell v. Reynolds</i> , 2009 W L 132881 (Del. Ch.)	13
<i>Pipkin v. Johnson</i> , 1977 W L 9570 (Del. Ch.)	17; 18
<i>Shock v. Nash</i> , 732 A .2d 2 17 (Del. 1999)	13
<i>Swain v. Moore</i> , 71 A.2d 264 (Del. Ch. 1950)	14; 15
<i>Tricoche v. State</i> , 525 A .2d 15 1 (Del. 1987)	18
<i>White v. Lamborn</i> , 1977 W L 9612 (Del. Ch.)	14; 15
<i>Rules</i>	
5 FEDERAL RULES OF EVIDENCE MANUAL § 901.02[1] (8 TH ED. 2002)	18
DELAWARE RULE OF EVIDENCE 901	18
<i>Statutes</i>	
10 Del. C. § 121	21
